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South DuPage CROP Hunger Walk
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October 1.5, 2022

RAY osborn (Treaswurer)
ragosborw@mac.com
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South DuPage CROP Hunger Walk {E)
Sunday, October 16, 2022

Number of Walkers 118 Total Collected $8,143.00
Total Received $32,382.77 Total Online $21,102.39
Total Expenses $250.00 Direct Donations $3,137.38
Net Total $32,132.77 Sent to CWS $32,132.77

Organization Walkers Collected Online Total

First United Methodist Church, Downers Grove

60

$2,058.00

$7,542.01

$9,600.01

Downers Grove Community Church

17

$2,360.00

$4,456.37

$6,816.37

Gloria Dei Lutheran Church

9

$1,390.00

$3,002.33

$4,392.33

St. Luke’s Presbyterian Church

5

$710.00

$2,967.84

$3,677.84

Woodridge United Methodist Church

14

$125.00

$1,888.55

$2,013.55

Prince of Peace Lutheran Church

$760.00

$826.95

$1,586.95

First Congregational UCC, Downers Grove

$550.00

$0.00

$550.00

Hinsdale Churches

$50.00

$270.35

$320.35

St. Andrew’s Episcopal Church

$120.00

$97.99

$217.99

St. Paul’s United Church of Christ

$20.00

$50.00

$70.00

$8,143.00

$21,102.39

$29,245.39
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CROP HUNGER WALK

Star Walkers

Walker
Shawna and Tom Reidy

Angela Loveless

Lloyd Lundberg

Richard Roche

Dale Mohr

Kim Fabian

Diane McCandless

Lisa O’Reilly

Monica Foley

David Sandfort

Alison and Emma Rozell

Barbara Pickett & David Gill

Cindy Karis
Kristin Schultz

Organization
Downers Grove Community Church

First United Methodist Church, Downers Grove
Gloria Dei Lutheran Church

St. Luke’s Presbyterian Church, Downers Grove
First United Methodist Church, Downers Grove
Downers Grove Community Church

St. Luke’s Presbyterian Church, Downers Grove
Prince of Peace Lutheran Church

Woodridge United Methodist Church

First United Methodist Church, Downers Grove
First United Methodist Church, Downers Grove
First United Methodist Church, Downers Grove
St. Luke’s Presbyterian Church, Downers Grove
Gloria Dei Lutheran Church

Total
$3,250.58
$2,028.05
$1,946.15
$1,389.20
$1,042.03

$815.30
$778.35
$731.10
$701.40
$635.85
$615.11
$615.00
$587.22
$519.64

$15,654.98
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Team Captains

CROP HUNGER WAL

Register now with your name and email address

PLek wp donation envelopes. If You need more,
contact from Kris Schultz (southdupageccrop@gmeatl.com)

Set up an online team ASAP
(click “sign Up” at https://joincrop.org)

Advertise the walk and recruit your team
Explain how to register online and collect money

Send me a list of walkers
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veemss 'EGGS AND A SIDE OF HOPE.

'OL)! You have chosen to heip end hunger.
—— Let's change lives here and around the worldl

EEE] setabiggoal §
Ch:ckms Seeds, Chickers,
>€* 1,400~ 762'000 “Tools, & Clean Water”

m Set up your online fundraising page to reach more peopie. Register at:
crophungerwalk.org/

@ Sponsor yourself first and then share what you're doing and why through
email, Facebook, Instagram and other social media. Give everyone the
opportunity to make a difference by joining the movement and donating.

m Walk with your community to end hunger!
Visit crophungerwalk.org/impact to see the difference you make!
*Price tags reflect the cost to provide for 30 familes b indonesia

DONATION ENVELOPE

Thank you for helping to end hunger!
Go green! Register online and raise donations to save paper and time.
crophungerwalk.org/ southdupage
Walk Name South DuPage wak Date Oct. 18, 2020

Congregation/School/Organization
No. in group, Walker Name(s)

Address

City

Email

Collect your donations BEFORE the Walk.
Make checks payable to CWS/CROP.
this envelope

CROP Hunger Walk is the community fundraising event for Church World Service.
P.O. Box 868 - Elkhart, IN 46515 - 888-CWS-CROP - webwalk@crophungerwalk.org

Statement of Consent for Walkers

| undarstand the risks invoivad In participating I the CROP Hunger Walk and wilingly and voluntarly acoapt thase
risks. | atiest that | am physicaily fit and prepared for this event. | grant parmission for the organizers 1o

use photographa/images and quotations from me In accounts and promotions of CROP Hunger Walks and 1o
Inciude me In emall communications about the work of CWS/CROP.

Signature(s). Dete
[[] Perent/guerdian picase check here and sign if Walker is under 18 yeers of ege

AC 18183




South DuPage CROP Hunger Walk Captains

This page describes the responsibilities of a CROP Hunger Walk team captain. First, a big thank you to all of
you who have agreed to represent your church or organization in this way. Your work is vital to the success of
the walk both in encouraging others to participate, providing them with information and advice, and ensuring

- that donations are collected efficiently.

oSl What is your role?
South DuPage Home Set up an online team

Online Donations
Route Map

3 AR UL AN

LA 2

¢ Visit the Online Donations Page

e Enter your team name and click on "Start Team".

Zammary of Resuils e Tell your recruits to register online and explain how they can e-mail friends and relatives to ask for online
Team Captain Info donations.

Sponsorship Info This video leads you through the process step-by-step. You can use the link above to go straight to our

Pholo e e walk, the "South DuPage CROP Hunger Walk", without searching for it.

Church World Service fonChlle x | B Feedback o R ™ « JB

CROP Walk Home Page . > 0 Qisertoophimgenelon

jgested Site mported From It

LOCAL m #CROPHungerWalk About the Walk  Photos and Fundraisers~  Resources  Getting Started  Donate~ _

DG Community Church ' =y ok ’T oy
DGFUMC ' akd

Faith UMC Lisle 4 A
First Cong. UCC DG / i éﬁ?{ﬁﬁﬂ W%ﬁ
Gloria Dei Lutheran Ch. ' S

Prince of Peace Lutheran £ | ¢ / 164 Teams have registered

St. Luke's Presbyterian i $271,379 Raised

St. PaU|'S UCC ) , 3,409 Donations ik
Woodridge UMC ' q,.,.. e ot g

Join or Start a Team -
>
lo CA L [mm[:gg Register as an Individual

Downers Grove FISH

riope's Front Door ; Play 5 minute video | P

Lisle Township Food
Pantry

Meals on Wheels

-4:44
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South DuPage Home

7 .. UoOnauons
Restaurant Fundraisers
T~uta Map

Summary of Results
Team Captain Info
Sponsorship Info
Photo Albums

Church World Service
CROP Walk Home Page

LOCALITEAMS]

Gloria Dei Lutheran Ch.
St. Luke's Presbyterian

LINKS;

Downers Grove FISH
Hope's Front Door

Lisle Township Food
Pantry

Meals on Wheels

People's Resource
Center

West Suburban
Community Pantry

SRONSORS
Cappetta's West
Suburban Funeral Home
Thrivent Financial
Suburban Lock
D’Capo'’s Authentic Italian
Cuisine
Wasabi Restaurant
Berto's Deli and Pasta

WSk

AT A TIME

(GRO) FAAZANH K

South DuPage CROP Hunger Walk Fundraisers

The South DuPage CROP Hunger Walk has arranged a number of fundraising opportunities in South DuPage.
Please follow the instructions below so that you can support the walk while dining at your favorite restaurants.

Thursday, September 21, 2023

Fundraiser at Bakers Square, Woodridge

If you visit Bakers Square #, 2020 West 75th Street, Woodridge, IL (map#) on September 21
between 10am and 7pm, 20% of all proceeds will be donated to the South DuPage CROP
Hunger Walk! When you purchase an item, let the cashier know you are with the South
DuPage CROP Hunger Walk fundraiser. If you plan to go, please click on the link below to let
Bakers Square know. We need 20 commitments by September 18.

bakers
square

RESTAURANT & BAKERY

« Bakers Square RSVP

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

Fundraiser at Chipotle Mexican Grill, Bolingbrook

If you visit Chipotle Mexican Grill #, 750 Janes Ave Ste A, Bolingbrook, IL 60440 (map &)

on September 27 between 4pm and 8pm, 33% of all proceeds will be donated to the South
DuPage CROP Hunger Walk! When you purchase an item, let the cashier know you are with
the fundraiser. Download the flyer to be sure. If you order online for pickup, use the code
MF38JQF when checking out.

» Chipotle Flyer

Wednesday, October 4, 2023
Fundraiser at Buona Beef, Darien

If you visit Buona Beefr, 7417 South Cass Avenue, Darien, IL (map) on October 4
between 10:30am and 10pm, 20% of all proceeds will be donated to the South
DuPage CROP Hunger Walk! Download the flyer and show it to the cashier when you
purchase an item. Please note that online orders are not supported.

=2
BUONA

CHICAGO'S DRIGINAL ITALIAN BEEF

+ Buona Flyer

Wednesday, October 11, 2022
Fundraiser at Culver's, Downers Grove

If you visit Culver's#, 2500 Ogden Avenue, Downers Grove (map ') on October 11 between
4pm and 8pm, 20% of all proceeds will be donated to the South DuPage CROP Hunger
Walk! When you purchase an item, let the cashier know you are with the fundraiser.
Download the flyer to be sure.

« Culver's Flyer




CROP HUNGER WALK



https://joincrop.org

